Signature Not Verified Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2015.05.09 11:12:56 IST addition is permitted to be served ing

ITEM NO.15

Reason:

-2-

SLP(C) No.19680/2013

The office report is that the matter has already been ordered to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Therefore, no further order

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SUPREMECOURTOF

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 8687/2012

INDIA

DALIP RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 34380/2012 SLP(C) No. 6181/2014 SLP(C) No. 30271/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 07/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Amita Gupta, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv. Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv. Ms.Divya Shukla,adv. Mr. Vineet Bhagat, adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No.8687/2012 & 34380/2012

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent No.1 in both the matters shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks. Dasti

> through the Ld.Stand

counsel representing the State of Punjab.

SB

is required to be passed in it. SLP(C) No.6181/2014

The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit. Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.2 & 3, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No.4.

SLP(C) No.30271/2014

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 26.02.2015 of this Court. Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.4, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

List again on 26.08.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar