I.A.

ITEM NO.20 COURT NO.6 SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2015 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15510/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/02/2015 in CWP No. 2141/1986 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

PREM SINGH (DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LRS. AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GRAM PANCHAYAT VILLAGE MULEPUR

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for intervention)

Date : 09/12/2015 This matter was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Debjani Das, Adv.

For M/s. Delhi Law Chambers

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Pabbi, Adv.

Ms. Shikha Roy, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

As prayed, four weeks time is granted for filing reply to the

List the I.A. along with the special leave petition itself. The petitioners are directed to take necessary steps to serve the unserved respondents.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER