ITEM NO.28

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.8687/2012

DALIP RAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH SLP(C) No.34380/2012 (Office Report on default)

Date: 15/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Amita Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that dasti summons have not been given as there was no order of service by dasti.

Office is directed to issue dasti summons and service be effected upon the unserved respondent/s within four weeks from today.

The petitioners shall file the affidavit/s regarding proof of dasti service thereafter.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) Court Master

(Suman Jain) Court Master