# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

#### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8687/2012

DALIP RAM Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

STATE OF PUNJAB . & ORS. Respondent(s) (ONLY SLP(C) NOS. 33832, 34382, 38532 of 2012, and SLP(c) Nos. 205-208, 17304-17305 of 2014 ARE TO BE LISTED BEFORE Ld. Registrar's court on 06.09.2018)

#### WITH

SLP(C) No. 17304-17305/2014 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 205-208/2014 (IV-B)

(Service is complete.)

SLP(C) No. 34382/2012 (IV-B)

(SERVICE COMPLETE LIST A/W MAIN MATTER)

SLP(C) No. 33832/2012 (IV-B)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) No. 38532/2012 (IV-B)

(SERVICE IS INCOMPLETE)

Date: 06-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

#### For Petitioner(s)

Ms Neha Tyagi, Adv.

Mrs. Amita Gupta, AOR

Mr Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr Rajat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Ms Shruti Bist, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, AOR

Mr Shivam Tripathi, Adv.

Mr Himanshu Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, AOR

Mr Shish Pal Laler, Adv.

Mr Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, AOR

#### For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. S. L. Aneja, AOR

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr Rajat Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AOR

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

## Item No.7

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## SLP(C) NO.34382/2012

Complete category matter.

#### SLP(C) NO.33832/2012

Process as per order dt.13.8.2018 in respect of respondent nos. 1,2 and 4.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps in respect of respondent no.3, as such, registry to process the matter as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

## SLP(C) NO.38532/2012

Service is complete on petitioner nos. 2 and 8 but none has entered appearance. Await appearance.

Fresh notice for alternative arrangement be issued in respect of petitioner nos. 1,3 and 7.

## SLP(C) NO.205-208/2014

Respondent no.1 has failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity is declined.

Service is complete on respondent no.2 but none has entered appearance.

# SLP(C) NO.17304-05/2014

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps in respect of respondent nos. 2 to 4, as such, registry to process the matter as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

List again on 1.11.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 06.09.2018

hј