SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 46477/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-01-2018 in CWP No. 8154/2005 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

DILBAGH SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.2810/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.2814/2019-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.2817/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.2813/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 14-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Amita Gupta, AOR Ms. Neha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Notice to respondent nos. 3 to 7 is dispensed with for the present.

Tag with SLP(C)Diary No. 12191 of 2018.

Both parties are directed to maintain status quo prevailing as on date until further orders.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA) BRANCH OFFICER